Media Memo FloridaRealtors®

http://media.floridarealtors.org

The state's largest professional association

For more information contact: Marla Martin, Senior Media Relations and Communications Manager, or Jeff Zipper, Senior Vice President of Communications, 407.438.1400, ext. 2326 or 2314

Central Florida Realtor[®] to Be Installed as President of Florida Realtors[®]

ORLANDO, Fla., December 2024 – Tim Weisheyer, broker-owner of Dream Builders Realty and dbrCommercial Real Estate Services in Central Florida, will be installed in January as president of Florida Realtors®, the state's largest professional trade association with more than 238,000 members. "We have a strong, unified and focused leadership team ready to lead the association into the future," he said.

Looking ahead to 2025, Weisheyer is working to ensure all Realtors[®] have the knowledge, tools and resources they need to effectively serve buyers, sellers and investors throughout the state. "We are the voice for real estate in Florida and champions for the American Dream. Our work, as Realtors, extends beyond the dream of homeownership as we gladly serve as leaders within our communities," said Weisheyer, who is active in both residential and commercial brokerage, as well as real estate development. "Our role is to serve as a cornerstone of community and help drive economic development in Florida."

Recognized for his service and leadership in regional, state and national real estate associations, Weisheyer was the president of the Osceola County Association of Realtors® in 2011 and recently received the Lifetime Achievement Award for more than two decades of outstanding commitment to the industry. He was also inducted into the National Association of Realtors® (NAR) Hall of Fame. As a former elected official, Weisheyer is recognized as a leader in education at all levels and has served as president of the Florida School Boards Association.

He is the chair for the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority Board, which oversees operations at Orlando International Airport and Orlando Executive Airport. Weisheyer was appointed to the GOAA board in May 2021 by Florida Gov. Ron DeSantis and has also served as the chairman of the Orlando Executive Airport Advisory Commission.

As president of the state association, Weishever and his leadership team will focus on helping Realtors deliver the highest level of service to their customers and communities through relevant market data, advocacy and support programs. "We will absolutely be focused on Florida Realtors using its voice as 'the voice' in the industry," he said. "We will be the source of accurate real estate information, and I will make myself available to any and all media outlets, blogs and newspapers to ensure members and consumers are truly informed."

Weisheyer added that Florida's Realtors are powerful advocates for homeownership and property rights and play leading roles in their communities. "We are involved in our communities and help our members get elected to county commissions, city councils, school boards and the Legislature," he said. "We are here; we're listening. We want to be engaged, and every decision we make is truly focused on their success."

Florida Realtors[®] serves as the voice for real estate in Florida. It provides programs, services, continuing education, research and legislative representation to 238,000 members in 51 boards/ associations. Florida Realtors® Newsroom website is available at http://floridarealtors.org/newsroom.



REALTOR[®] is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by real estate professionals who are members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® and JOR[®] subscribe to its strict Code of Ethics.